

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

SIERRA CLUB)	Case No. 1:01CV01537
Plaintiff,)	(consolidated with
v.)	Case No. 1:01CV01548
STEPEHEN L. JOHNSON, ¹)	Case No. 1:01CV01558
Administrator,)	Case No. 1:01CV01569
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency)	Case No. 1:01CV01578
Defendant.)	Case No. 1:01CV01582
)	Case No. 1:01CV01597)
)	Judge Paul L. Friedman

MOTION OF SIERRA CLUB FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

GLOSSARYv

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF MOTION OF
PLAINTIFF SIERRA CLUB FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT.....1

INTRODUCTORY STATEMENT 1

I. THE CLEAN AIR ACT AMENDMENTS OF 19901

II. EPA’S FAILURE TO ISSUE THE REQUIRED STANDARDS4

 A. EPA’s Failure To Issue The Required Area Source Standards
 And The Resulting Adverse Public Health And Environmental Effects.....4

 1. Failure To Issue Standards.....4

 2. Adverse Public Health and Environmental Effects5

 B. EPA’s Failure To Issue The Required Standards For Persistent And
 Bioaccumulative Toxics And The Resulting Adverse Public Health And
 Environmental Effects7

 1. Failure To Issue Standards.....7

 2. Adverse Public Health And Environmental Effects7

 C. EPA’s Failure To Issue The Required Standards For
 Consumer And Commercial Products And The Resulting
 Adverse Health And Environmental Effects.....9

 1. Failure To Issue Standards.....9

 2. Adverse Public Health And Environmental Effects10

III. RELIEF REQUESTED..... 11

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 12

ARGUMENT 12

I.	THIS COURT SHOULD COMPEL EPA TO ISSUE THE OVERDUE AREA SOURCE STANDARDS	12
II.	THIS COURT SHOULD COMPEL EPA TO ISSUE THE OVERDUE STANDARDS FOR PERSISTENT BIOACCUMULATIVE TOXICS	15
III.	THIS COURT SHOULD COMPEL EPA TO ISSUE THE OVERDUE STANDARDS FOR CONSUMER AND COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS.....	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

ALA v. Reilly,
962 F.2d 258 (2nd Cir. 1992)..... 14

Cement Kiln Recycling Coalition v. EPA,
255 F.3d 855 (D.C. Cir. 2001)..... 3

National Lime Association v. EPA,
233 F.3d 625 (D.C. Cir. 2000)..... 3, 7

Public Citizen Health Research Group v. Brock,
823 F.2d 626, 627 (D.C. Cir. 1987)..... 18

Sierra Club v. Thomas,
828 F.2d 783 (D.C. Cir. 1987)..... 14

FEDERAL REGISTER NOTICES

60 Fed. Reg. 15264 (March 23, 1995)..... 4, 10, 11, 16

63 Fed. Reg. 17838 (April 10, 1998)..... 16

64 Fed.Reg. 13422 (March 18, 1999)..... 10, 11, 17, 18

64 Fed. Reg. 38706 (July 19, 1999)..... 6, 13, 14

65 Fed. Reg. 6698 (February 10, 2000)..... 11

66 Fed. Reg. 5002 (January 18, 2001)..... 10, 11

67 Fed. Reg. 70427 (November 22, 2002)..... 13

69 Fed. Reg. 73786 (December 13, 2004)..... 13

STATUTES

42 U.S.C. § 7408..... 18

42 U.S.C. § 7412..... 5

42 U.S.C. § 7412(a) 2

*42 U.S.C. §7412(c) 1, 3, 5, 7, 12, 13, 16

42 U.S.C. § 7412(d)..... 3, 15

42 U.S.C. § 7412(e) 2, 14, 15

42 U.S.C. § 7412(k)..... 1, 3

42 U.S.C. § 7429(a)(1)(B)-..... 14

*42 U.S.C. § 7511b(e) 1, 4, 10, 17, 18

42 U.S.C. § 7604(a) 11

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY

- H.R. Rep. 101-490, at 151 (1990), *reprinted in* Committee on Environment and Public Works, S. Rep. No. 103-38, A Legislative History of the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990 (1993) 31752, 3
- S. Rep. No. 101-228, at 127, 154 (1989), *reprinted in* Committee on Environment and Public Works, S. Rep. No. 103-38, A Legislative History of the Clean Air Act Amendments of 1990 (1993) 8467, 84942, 3
